OFFICE OF THE

CITY ADMINISTRATOR

London N. Breed, Mayor
Naomi M. Kelly, City Administrator

MEMORANDUM
To: Cletk of the Board of Supetvisors
From: Bill Barnes

Senior Advisor, Office of the City Administrator

Re: Legislative Introduction
Agreement Amendment — Recology San Francisco, Recology Golden Gate and
Recology Sunset Scavenger

CC: Alaric Degrafinried
Purchaser and Director, Office of Contract Administration

Date: September 27, 2019

Attached, please find a resolution that would amend the authorized agreement between
Sunset Scavenger Company, Golden Gate disposal & Recycling Company, and Recology San
Francisco to increase the total agreement amount not-to-exceed $40,000,000 to $48,000,000.

Please contact Daniel Sanchez of the Office of Contract Administration at 415-554-6735 or
Daniel.Sanchez(@sfgov.org with questions about this conttact.

We respectfully request the contract be placed on the next available calendar of the Budget

and Finance Committee. 5

y

WV

N

FS:h Wd L2 dISEIN
1303

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, City Hall, Room 362, San Francisco, CA 94102
Telephone (415) 554-4852; Fax (415) 554-4849



